interest of 15.00%, respectively.

During the prescribed period (1 day after the launching date of the Prospectus and up to a
period of 30 days therefrom), Ooi Chang Seaw, Ooi Eng Leng and Ooi Yuen Wei will transfer
their respective shareholdings in B Pack as set out below, amounting to an aggregate of
4,678 ordinary shares in B Pack, to Ooi Lay Pheng and Lee Soon Swee in consideration of
Ooi Chang Seaw, Ooi Eng Leng and Ooi Yuen Wei receiving all the proceeds from the Offer
for Sale accruing to B Pack as the Offeror. In this regard, the proceeds from the Offer for
Sale will be utilised towards partial repayment of the amount owing by B Pack to its
shareholders, whereby Ooi Lay Pheng and Lee Soon Swee will renounce and assign their
entitlement in respect of the same to Ooi Chang Seaw, Ooi Eng Leng and Ooi Yuen Wei.
After the Share Transfer, the shareholdings of Ooi Lay Pheng and Lee Soon Swee in B Pack
will increase to 33.84% and 21.83%, respectively.

Further details of the Share Transfer are set out below:

Before the Share Transfer After the Share Transfer
No. of

shares held
in B Pack %

No. of
shares to be

transferred

No. of
shares held

in B Pack %

Ooi Lay Pheng 31,000 31.00 2,844 33,844 33.84
Lee Soon Swee 20,000 20.00 1,834 21,834 21.83
Ooi Chang Seaw 19,000 19.00 (428) 18,572 18.57
Ooi Eng Leng 15,000 15.00 (2,125) 12,875 12.88
Ooi Yuen Wei 15,000 15.00 (2,125) 12,875 12.88

Total 100,000 100.00 - 100,000 100.00

The Share Transfer above was based on the mutual agreement between the shareholders
of B Pack. The consideration was arrived at on a willing buyer-willing seller basis and after
taking into account the NA per share of B Pack and the renunciation and assignment by Ooi
Lay Pheng and Lee Soon Swee of their respective entitlement to the proceeds from the Offer
for Sale. The Share Transfer is undertaken as part of our Listing Scheme, considering that
Ooi Lay Pheng will remain as the key personnel in leading our Group’s strategic direction
and business development after Listing, and at the same time, it serves as a recognition to